
 
AL MANAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

From the Principal’s Desk: -      Circular: No: AMIS/SC/1014/74/24-25                            Dec 31, 2024 
 

Sending the schedule for Practice Test Class IX & X.  Please prepare your ward accordingly. 
 

DATE DAY 
Practice Test 01 

IX X 

21.01.2025 Tuesday Social Studies  Mathematics   

23.01.2025 Thursday Mathematics  II Language   

25.01.2025 Saturday Science Science 

27.01.2025 Monday English Lang. & Lit. Social Science 

29.01.2025 Wednesday II Language English Lang. & Lit.  

 
Note:   
➢ The Assessment is Mandatory and would be conducted during the regular school hours as Pen Paper Test  

of 80 marks. 
➢ The portions of Class IX and X are as per the CBSE curriculum. However, the same has been compiled and 

uploaded onto the school website for your reference in EXAMINATIONS TAB under DOWNLOADS.  
➢ As per our School Assessment Policy, no re-test or pre-test would be conducted. 
➢ Class IX & X students will be having an early dispersal during the Practice Test at 12:25pm, along with KG 

Students. 
➢ The days without tests would be a preparatory holiday. 
➢ The Exam on 25.01.2025 (Sat) will be held at Boys’ Sections. The timing shall be 09:00am to 12:45pm. 
➢ The Class X Farewell Party for the students shall be held on Feb 05, 2025 (Wed) morning. 
➢ To review the performance of IX & X, a PTM shall be arranged on Feb 06, 2025 (Thur) evening. 

 
 

 

   

Schedule for Gulf Sahodaya Annual Examination February 2025 - Class IX. 
 

DATE DAY 
Class IX - Gulf Sahodaya - Annual Examinations 

Subject Code 

12.02.2025 Wednesday Science 086 

16.02.2025 Sunday Social Science   087  

18.02.2025 Tuesday English Lang. & Lit   184  

20.02.2025 Thursday II Language 006/012/303/016/085 

24.02.2025 Monday Mathematics 041 

 
 
 
Note:  ➢ The Question Papers would be set strictly as per the guidelines issued by the CBSE, New Delhi.  

➢ The pass criteria for IX will be, to score an aggregate minimum 33% mark each in all subjects. That is, the 
total of internal and written marks taken together.  

➢ Compartmental Exams (Re-Test) would be given ONCE for Grade IX, ONLY for those students who fail in 
ANY TWO SUBJECTS. The students who fail in MORE THAN TWO SUBJECTS are NOT ELIGIBLE for 
compartmental exams. They need to repeat Class IX after a readmission.  

➢ The schedule for the Compartmental exams (if any) shall be intimated later.  
➢ The date of result declaration for class IX would be Feb 27, 2025 (Thursday) evening.  
➢ Class X session for the new acad. year (2025-2026) shall commence from March 05, 2025 (Wednesday) 

   Sd/- 
Principal 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Being Saudi Founding Day, Feb 23, 2025 (Sun) shall be a holiday for the students.  


